TrailMaster

TrailMaster Dirt Bike Parts Manual--TM 10 11 15

DIAGRAM Engine
Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 06.17.0087 TM10 Engine 110cc 1
06.17.0033 TM11 Engine 110cc
06.17.0086 TM15 Engine 110cc
2 06.17.0020 Manifold & Gasket FA59-2 1
3 06.27.0172 Carburetor PZ22 1
4 03.04.0418 air filter 1
5 05.02.03.0104 Locking nut M10 2
6 | 05.01.02.10110D Flange bolt M10*110 1
7 03.03.0018 Engine rear hanger 1
8 | 05.01.02.10100D Flange bolt M10*100 1
Engine Sprocket Cover
9 06.17.0013 TM10/11/15 1
10 | 05.80.15.06027D Flange bolt M6*27 2
DIAGRAM Muffler
Item  Part # DESCRIPTION QY
1 03.03.0314 Exhaust header pipe 1
03.03.0396 muffler
2 05.02.03.0102 Locking Nut M6 3
3 03.04.0097 Gasket/Exhaust pipe 1
4 05.05.01.0102 washer @6*@16*1.0 1
5 | 05.01.02.06012D Flange bolt M6*12 1
DIAGRAM Triple Clamp
Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03.03.0278 blot M10*25*1.5 1
P 03.03.0020 Grease seaI/S(t)elerlng stem K1- 1
3 05.04.06.0001 Steering stem bearing set (6) 1
4 03.03.0034 Triple clamp. Lower 1
5 03.03.0033 Triple clamp. Upper 1
6 03.03.0036 Support, Handle bar 2
7 03.03.0035 Clamp. Handle bar 2




Frame

DIAGRAM

Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 03.03.0118 Main frame 1

2 03.03.0075 cover/ plug M13 1

3 05.06.01.0101 Cotter pin ¢ 2*30 1

4 03.01.0019 Tension Pulley/A7-01 1

5 06.39.0008 bushing ¢ 9* ¢ 15*5/ 1

6 03.03.0076 cover/ plug 2

7 | 05.01.02.08035D Flange bolt M8*35 2

8 03.04.0264 Engine guard 1

9 | 05.01.02.06016D Flange bolt M6*16 2

DIAGRAM Footpegs

Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 03.03.0029 Footpegs L 1

1 2 2 03.03.0089 Footpegs R 1

3 03.03.0091 Footpegs Spring R. 1

4 03.03.0030 Foot pedal mounting bolt 2

5 05.06.01.0101 Cotter Pin ®2x30 2

9 — 6 03.03.0015 side stand spring 1

qj 03.03.0092 Side stand 1

' 05.01.14.10025D bolt M10*25 1

[ 03.03.0090 Footpegs Spring L. 1
Part # DESCRIPTION QTY

03.03.0048 Rear fork plate 1

05.01.07.06012B Phillips bolt M6*12 2

03.03.0012 Rear brake hose clamp 1

03.03.0204 Rear fork 1

03.03.0070 Chain adjuster/ regulator 2

05.01.01.08040D bolt M8*40 2

05.02.01.0102 nut M8 2

05.01.02.06012D Flange bolt M6*16 2

05.02.03.0102 Locking Nuts M6 2

03.03.0016 Chain Guard 1

05.04.03.0005 bearing 6000 2

03.03.0069 bushing ¢ 20x ¢ 10x20 2

05.02.03.0105 Locking Nuts M12 1

05.01.02.10200D Flange bolt M10*200 1




Front Fork

DIAGRAM
Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1_# 1 03.03.0064 Front Fork Right 1
. I I 2 03.03.0063 Front Fork Left 1
2 3 05.02.03.0104 Locking Nuts M10 2
3_Q e 4 | 05.01.02.10040D Flange bolt M10*40 2
.(\"* ““' 5 03.03.0025 Rear Fork 1
441 “ l! | 6 03.03.0078 Plastic hoop 1
| I 7
5 i~ 8
67 L°
10
DIAGRAM Handle Bar
Iten Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03.03.0010 Front Brake kit 1
1-1 06.08.0603 Front brake hose 1
1-2 06.08.0586 Front brake master cylinder 2
Assy
1-3| 05.01.04.05016C bolt M5*16 4
1-4 06.08.0604 Clamp. brake lever upper 2
1 b 73 8 1-5 06.08.0530 Front brake lever 2
11_\ J (J\ L\ 7-1 1-6 06.08.0605 Front Brake bracket 1
> v ¢ 1-7|  06.08.0606 front brake capiper 1
N (_) 1-8 06.08.0601 front brake capiper pad set 1pair
2 03.03.0011 Rear brake kit 1
» 2-1 06.08.0607 Rear brake hose 1
1-61:71-82:22:32-4 L‘3 / 2-2 06.08.0600 Rearbrake capiper 1
/Q_, 3 2-3 06.08.0589 Rear brake capiper pad set Lpair
2-4 06.08.0608 Rear Brake bracket 1
2-5 06.08.0543 Rear Brake lever 1
3 | 05.01.02.08012C Flange bolt M8*12 2
4 03.03.0109 Rear Brake bracket / 1
connected plate
5 03.01.0368 Grips R (L=R) 1
6 03.03.0185 Handle bar/620mm 1
7 03.03.0230 Throttle Housing 1
7-1 03.03.0276 1
7-2 03.03.0277 1
8 06.31.0002 Start button, Start Switch 1
9 03.03.0187 Throttle cable 1
10 | 05.01.02.08030D Flange bolt M8*30 2
11 06.31.0003 Stop Switch 1
12 03.01.0367 Grips L (L=R) 1
13 06.31.0009 Emergency Stop Switch 1




Front Wheel

DIAGRAM
Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
i; 1 03.03.0268 Front rim ASSY 1.40x10 1
13 1-1|  06.36.0040 1
14 12| 06.18.0105 32
01 1-3 06.18.0036 32
| | 1-4 06.19.0054 1
‘. ‘. 2 06.42.0362 Front tires 2.50-10 1
1 3 06.42.0372 Front inner tube 2.50-10 1
L*':) ) 0 4 06.19.0025 bushing 1
4 7 U @ 5 | 05.01.02.12195D Flange bolt M12*195 1
T | j 6 05.02.03.0105 Locking nut M12 1
g éll 7 b |5 i 7 05.04.03.0011 bearing 6301 2
8 | 05.80.05.0001D Brake Disc bolt M8*16 4
9 06.08.0311 brake disc 190mm 1
10 03.03.0054 bushing 12*22mm 1
11 03.03.0022 bushing 12*20mm Left 1
DIAGRAM
Rear Wheel
Ttem Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03.03.0269 Rear rim ASSY 1.40x10 1
06.36.0040 1
06.18.0105 32
ne 10 a0 32
06.19.0055 1
06.42.0362 Rear Tire 2.50-10 1
06.42.0372 Rear inner tube 2.50-10 1
05.01.02.12205D Flange bolt M12*205 1
05.04.03.0011 bearing 6301 2
03.03.0058 bushing R 1
03.03.0057 bushing L 1
05.02.03.0105 Locking nut M12 1
06.19.0026 bushing 1
05.01.02.08025D Flange bolt M8*25 4
03.03.0026 Rear Sprocket 39T 1
05.80.05.0001D Brake Disc bolt M8*16 4
13 06.08.0311 brake disc 190mm 1
14 06.35.0011 Chain 420-90L 1
Electric Part
Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
4 1 03.03.0304 Main wire harness 1
1—
¢ 1|0 2 03.04.0019 col 1
. ‘ - 3 06.13.0001 Key Switch 1
3%“ 4|  06.14.000 ignition Coil 1
B | 5 | 05.01.02.06016D Flange bolt M6*16 2
4 (¥ I 9 6 06.14.0007 Relay 1
5—1 J v | 7 06.12.0204 Battery 12V 4A 1
6 7 8 8 03.03.0017 Battery Strap 1
9 06.14.0005 Regulator 1
10 | 05.01.02.06012D Flange bolt M6*12 1




Cover

Item Part # QTY
1 | 05.01.12.06010B bolt M6*10 6
2 03.03.0004 Fuel tank covers, RH/White 1
3 05.02.03.0102 Locking nut M6 2
4 | 05.01.02.06016D Flange bolt M6*16 4
5 | 05.01.02.06012D Flange bolt M6*12 2
6 03.03.0005 Rear fender white 1
7 03.03.0006 Sub-Frame base board/Black 1
8 | 05.01.02.06010D Flange bolt M6*8 2
9 03.03.0003 Fuel tank covers, LH/White 1
10| 05.01.11.0012D bolt T4.8X13 2
11 03.03.0007 mud guard Black 1
12 03.03.0001 Front fender white 1
13 05.05.01.0102 washer 4
14 03.03.0074 spacer 2

Fuel Tank

Item Part # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03.03.0002 number plate white 1
2 | 05.01.02.06012D Flange bolt M6*12 3

6 I- 3 03.03.0083 fuel cap 1
4 03.03.0355 fuel tank 1
5 | 05.01.08.06030D bolt M6*30 1
6 03.03.0080 sping 1
’ I 7| 06.45.0006 air tube 1
8 06.54.0008 fuel tube 1
T 9 06.54.0004 oil filter 2
10 03.03.0084 Tubing tee 1
1 11 03.03.0088 Seat 1
12 05.05.01.0103 washer 1
13| 05.02.03.0103 Locking nut M8 1
14 03.03.0023 number plate bracket 1
Sticker

Ttem Part # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 03.03.0333 sticker 1
03.03.0409 Stickers/K1-110/Red 1
03.03.0410 Stickers/K1-110/Blue 1
03.03.0411 Stickers/K1-110/Green 1
03.03.0412 Stickers/K1-110/Orange 1

2 03.03.0334 foam cover 1

3 03.03.0072 foam 1

4 06.70.0111 waring sticker 1






